

County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us>

BOS 4/13/2021 mtg. comment

4 messages

J Birdfoot <jbirdfootfunphone@gmail.com> To: edc.cob@edcgov.us Sat, Apr 10, 2021 at 9:40 PM

El Dorado County Historical Society 524 Main Street Placerville, CA 95667

To: Board of Supervisors [Agenda Date: April 13, 2021]

21. Georgetown Historical Overlay: Establish a historical overlay for the unincorporated town of Georgetown. This project was added at the request of District IV Supervisor and endorsed by the Board on March 5, 2019. Project has been deferred until the Board approves funding for a consultant and staff resources.

How many visitors to El Dorado County have passed through Georgetown and become entranced by the historical structures and stories on their main street? The businesses and community are proud of their history and the story behind the widened street, the struggles to survive fire and the elements.

El Dorado County Historical Society acknowledges the enthusiasm of Georgetown and their truly amazing history. We support the theme of protecting this heritage and history with the historical overlay project.

Thank you

Jill G. Kearney

President El Dorado County Historical Society

County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> To: Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us>

Mon, Apr 12, 2021 at 12:46 PM

I don't see an item referring to the Historical Overlay - there is also an email regarding the noose in downtown Placerville.

Office of the Clerk of the Board El Dorado County 330 Fair Lane, Placerville, CA 95667 530-621-5390

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This electronic communication with its contents may contain confidential and/or privileged information. It is solely for the use of the intended recipient(s), except as otherwise permitted. Unauthorized interception, review, use, or disclosure is prohibited and may violate applicable laws including the Electronic Communications Privacy Act. If you are not the intended recipient, or authorized to receive for the intended recipient, please contact the sender and destroy all copies of the communication. Thank you for your consideration. [Quoted text hidden]

Kim Dawson <kim.dawson@edcgov.us> To: County of El Dorado Clerk of the Board <edc.cob@edcgov.us> Mon, Apr 12, 2021 at 12:50 PM

Hi Tabetha - It goes with item 21 on tomorrow's Agenda.. It references the Georgetown Overlay in Attachment A also number 21. Thanks, Kim